# OP \$40.00 2534073

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359127

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America	FORMERLY LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.	10/19/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Fiber LLC (formerly Central Fiber Corporation)	
Street Address:	4814 Fiber Ln	
City:	Wellsville	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534073	SECOND NATURE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8169600041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 816-502-4645

**Email:** trademarks@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan P. Stanley
Address Line 1: 2300 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CENTRAL FIBER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan P. Stanley
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan P Stanley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Notice of Termination of Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0024



### NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

# October 19, 2015

Re: Security Agreement Between Central Fiber Corporation and LaSalle Business Credit

We have been advised that certain security interests were granted from Central Fiber Corporation to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. pursuant to a security agreement dated March 9, 2001. The security interests included trademarks of Central Fiber Corporation. Notice of the security interests relating to Central Fiber Corporation trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") and that included notice with respect to trademark application serial no. 76/199,023 (now registration no. 2,534,073) (the "Second Nature Trademark"). Subsequently, a notice was filed with the USPTO acknowledging termination of security interests in the Central Fiber Corporation trademarks but the notice did not include the Second Nature Trademark.

# This will confirm the following:

- Bank of America is the successor of any security interest that would have been granted to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. from Central Fiber Corporation via the 2001 security agreement.
- 2. Bank of America holds no current security interest in the Second Nature Trademark.
- 3. To the extent any security interest still exists, Bank of America herby terminates, releases and discharges all right, title and interest in the Second Nature Trademark.
- 4. Bank of America authorizes Kutak Rock LLP to record this document with the USPTO as evidence of termination of the 2001 security agreement.

Bank of America

**RECORDED: 10/19/2015** 

115 Senies Use President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0025